o dl/(: T Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14
o Psychology Department (PSYC)

Annual Retention and Success

Success Success Success Success Retention Retention Retention Retention

Enroliments Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff
2009/2010 976 562 58% 70% -12% 798 82% 84% 2%
2010/2011 837 465 56% 70% -14% 673 80% 84% 4%
2011/2012 769 441 57% 70% -13% 615 80% 84% 4%
2012/2013 904 518 57% 70% -13% 723 80% 84% -4%
2013/2014 952 564 59% 70% -11% 796 84% 84% -0%

Retention and Success by Term

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
Fall 2009 387 218 56% 315 81%
Fall 2010 321 164 51% 255 79%
Fall 2011 316 166 53% 246 78%
Fall 2012 342 205 60% 289 85%
Fall 2013 390 234 60% 335 86%
Spring 2010 426 237 56% 347 81%
Spring 2011 375 223 59%, 305 81%
Spring 2012 352 200 57% 284 81%
Spring 2013 444 245 559%, 344 77%
Spring 2014 438 264 60% 367 84%
Summer 2009 163 107 66% 136 83%
Summer 2010 141 78 55%, 113 80%
Summer 2011 101 75 74% 85 84%
Summer 2012 118 68 58% 90 76%
Summer 2013 124 66 53% 94 76%
Total 4,438 2,550 57% 3,605 81%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Retention and Success by Ethnicity

2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
34

68
52
298

127
394
976
39
59
19
262

130
326
837
40
43
15
228

134
304
769
49
54
26
306

176
202
904

Success
Count

12
38
39
161

71
239
562
16
31
13
120

82
203
465
21
28

103

75
205
441
21
37
17
156

107
179
518

Success
Rate

35%
56%
75%
54%
67%
56%
61%
58%
41%
53%
68%
46%

63%
62%
56%
53%
65%
47%
45%
40%
56%
67%
57%
43%
69%
65%
51%
100%
61%
61%
57%

Retention
Count

27
51
45
246

102
324
798
27
47
17
201

112
268
673
27
34
12
178

100
259
615
40
45
20
231

149
237
723

Retention
Rate

79%
75%
87%
83%
100%
80%
82%
82%
69%
80%
89%
7%
50%
86%
82%
80%
68%
79%
80%
78%
100%
75%
85%
80%
82%
83%
77%
75%
100%
85%
81%
80%
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2013/2014

Retention and Success by Gender

2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages

Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success

Headcount Count

38
51
33
305
6
218
301
952

20
35
20
153

125
208
564

Headcount
640

315
14
969
528
295
10
833
498
255
7
760
593
298
10
901
619
311
19
949

Success
Rate

53%
69%
61%
50%
50%
57%
69%
59%

Success
Count

378
174
6
558
308
150
5
463
302
132
4
438
367
143
5
515
370
182
12
564

Retention
Count

30
44
27
249

179
261
796

Retention

Rate
79%
86%
82%
82%
100%
82%
87%
84%

Success Retention

Rate
59%
55%
43%
58%
58%
51%
50%
56%
61%
52%
57%
58%
62%
48%
50%
57%
60%
59%
63%
59%

Count
522

261
10
793
423
240
7
670
406
199
5
610
489
225
6
720
522
257
16
795

Retention
Rate

82%
83%
71%
82%
80%
81%
70%
80%
82%
78%
71%
80%
82%
76%
60%
80%
84%
83%
84%
84%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Page 3



Retention and Success by Age

2009/2010 Under 18
Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 60+
Totals & Averages
2010/2011  Under 18
Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 60+
Totals & Averages
2011/2012 Under 18
Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 60+
Totals & Averages
2012/2013 Under 18
Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 60+

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
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33
20
2
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47
470
175
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33
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467
133
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1"

769
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43
17
3
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Count
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2
562
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44
254
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23
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33
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102
62
23
12
2

Success
Rate

66%
53%
59%
66%
67%
80%
100%
58%
62%
53%
59%
57%
55%
56%
50%
56%
76%
54%
50%
62%
82%
64%
83%
57%
79%
55%
56%
60%
53%
1%
67%

Retention
Count

60
454
144

93

28

17

2
798

42
379
142

71

25

12

673
51
374
100
50
25

615
39
418
141
78
32
13

Retention
Rate

94%
80%
80%
85%
85%
85%
100%
82%
89%
81%
81%
77%
76%
67%
100%
80%
88%
80%
75%
76%
89%
82%
100%
80%
93%
82%
77%
75%
74%
76%
67%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Page 4



Success Success Retention Retention
Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
Totals & Averages 904 518 57% 723 80%
2013/2014 Under 18 34 17 50% 24 71%
Age 18-22 544 317 58% 471 87%
Age 23-28 189 103 54% 147 78%
Age 29-39 101 70 69% 83 82%
Age 40-49 60 42 70% 51 85%
Age 50-59 17 10 59% 13 76%
Age 60+ 7 5 1% 7 100%
Totals & Averages 952 564 59% 796 84%
Retention and Success by Enroliment Status
Success Success Retention Retention
Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2009/2010 Continuing Student 669 380 57% 535 80%
Currently K-12 62 44 71% 59 95%
First-Time Student 69 32 46% 56 81%
First-Time Transfer Student 79 55 70% 70 89%
Returning Student 58 27 47% 45 78%
Returning Transfer Student 39 24 62% 33 85%
2010/2011  Continuing Student 585 314 54% 462 79%
Currently K-12 46 30 65% 42 91%
First-Time Student 49 26 53% 41 84%
First-Time Transfer Student 63 42 67% 51 81%
Returning Student 61 33 54% 48 79%
Returning Transfer Student 32 20 63% 28 88%
2011/2012  Continuing Student 531 288 54% 411 77%
Currently K-12 55 46 84% 52 95%
First-Time Student 44 22 50% 37 84%
First-Time Transfer Student 56 35 63% 48 86%
Returning Student 45 31 69% 39 87%
Returning Transfer Student 38 19 50% 28 74%
2012/2013  Continuing Student 631 361 57% 501 79%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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2013/2014

Retention and Success by Day or Evening

2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

Headcount
Day 508
Evening 468
Day 463
Evening 374
Day 460
Evening 309
Day 525
Evening 379
Day 590
Evening 362

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Success Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count

48 37 77% 47

54 28 52% 44

66 41 62% 56

51 24 47% 37

54 27 50% 38

670 407 61% 558

32 21 66% 27

58 30 52% 47

70 45 64% 61

73 34 47% 60

49 27 55% 43

Success Success Retention Retention

Count Rate Count Rate
288 57% 421 83%
274 59% 377 81%
245 53% 375 81%
220 59% 298 80%
280 61% 375 82%
161 52% 240 78%
316 60% 427 81%
202 53% 296 78%
362 61% 526 89%
202 56% 270 75%

Retention
Rate

98%
81%
85%
73%
70%
83%
84%
81%
87%
82%
88%
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Retention and Success by Distance Ed Description

2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Total

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Not Online
Online

Not Online
Online

Not Online
Online

Not Online
Online

Web Assisted
Not Online
Online

Web Assisted

Headcount

749
227
601
236
592
177
682
202
20
656
232
64
4,438

Success

Count
420

142
343
122
355
86
408
97
13
400
117
47
2,550

Success
Rate

56%
63%
57%
52%
60%
49%
60%
48%
65%
61%
50%
73%
57%

Retention
Count

613
185
496
177
485
130
554
151
18
579
164
53
3,605

Retention
Rate

82%
81%
83%
75%
82%
73%
81%
75%
90%
88%
71%
83%
81%
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Retention and Success by Basic Skills Classification

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2009/2010 Non Basic SI 976 562 58% 798 82%
2010/2011  Non Basic Sl 837 465 56% 673 80%
2011/2012 Non Basic Sl 769 441 57% 615 80%
2012/2013 Non Basic SI 904 518 57% 723 80%
2013/2014  Non Basic Sl 952 564 59% 796 84%
Total 4,438 2,550 57% 3,605 81%

Retention and Success CTE

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2009/2010 Not CTE 976 562 58% 798 82%
2010/2011  Not CTE 837 465 56% 673 80%
2011/2012 Not CTE 769 441 57% 615 80%
2012/2013 Not CTE 904 518 57% 723 80%
2013/2014 Not CTE 952 564 59% 796 84%
Total 4,438 2,550 57% 3,605 81%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Retention and Success Transfer Level Courses

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2009/2010 Transferable 976 562 58% 798 82%
2010/2011  Transferable 837 465 56% 673 80%
2011/2012  Transferable 769 441 57% 615 80%
2012/2013 Transferable 904 518 57% 723 80%
2013/2014  Transferable 952 564 59% 796 84%
Total 4,438 2,550 57% 3,605 81%
Grade Distribution (Overall)

A B c D F Other w

Fall 2009 75 85 58 42 55 7 65
Fall 2010 54 69 40 19 71 2 66
Fall 2011 41 63 62 28 52 70
Fall 2012 57 90 58 31 48 5 53
Fall 2013 112 71 51 34 64 3 55
Spring 2010 63 88 85 44 66 1 79
Spring 2011 60 100 63 21 61 70
Spring 2012 62 76 62 29 55 68
Spring 2013 78 92 73 33 66 2 100
Spring 2014 95 100 68 28 67 9 71
Summer 2009 49 35 22 9 20 4 24
Summer 2010 23 29 26 14 20 1 28
Summer 2011 34 26 14 6 4 1 16
Summer 2012 23 27 18 8 14 28
Summer 2013 19 32 15 7 20 1 30
Total 845 983 715 353 683 36 823

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Retention and Success by Course

Fall2009 PSYC 100
106
200
205
300
340
Fall2010 PSYC 100
106
200
205
340
Fall 2011 PSYC 100
106
200
205
340
Fall2012 PSYC 100
106
200
205
340
Fall2013 PSYC 100
106
200

205
340
Spring PSYC 100
2010 106
110
200
205
340

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology
Social Science Research Meth
Social Psychology

Intro. to Human Sexuality
General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology
Social Science Research Meth
Intro. to Human Sexuality
General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology
Social Science Research Meth
Intro. to Human Sexuality
General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology
Soc. Science Research Metho
Intro. to Human Sexuality
General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Devel Psychology-Honors
Developmental Psychology
Soc. Science Research Metho
Intro. to Human Sexuality
General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Marriage & Relationship Choic
Developmental Psychology
Social Science Research Meth
Intro. to Human Sexuality
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Headcount
184

53
62
5
39
44
157
47
67
7
43
169
31
67
7
42
191
34
61
15
41
212
42
1
91
8
36
184
35
15
75
15
86

Success
98

31
40
4
23
22
78
25
31
4
26
85
19
24
7
31
108
17
39
14
27
113
36
1
59
7
18
100
16
6
47
10
52

Success
Rate

53%
58%
65%
80%
59%
50%
50%
53%
46%
57%
60%
50%
61%
36%
100%
74%
57%
50%
64%
93%
66%
53%
86%
100%
65%
88%
50%
54%
46%
40%
63%
67%
60%

Retention
140

47
53
4
31
40
127
35
51
5
37
135
23
43
7
38
157
28
53
14
37
178
41
1
79
8
28
151
20
13
66
12
74

Retention
Rate

76%
89%
85%
80%
79%
91%
81%
74%
76%
71%
86%
80%
74%
64%
100%
90%
82%
82%
87%
93%
90%
84%
98%
100%
87%
100%
78%
82%
57%
87%
88%
80%
86%
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410
Spring PSYC 100
2011
106
200
205
340
Spring PSYC 100
2012 106
200
205
340
Spring PSYC 100
2013 106
200
205
340
Spring PSYC 100
2014 106
200
205
300
340
Summer PSYC 100
2009 110
200
410
Summer PSYC 100
2010 200
Summer PSYC 100
2011 200
Summer PSYC 100
2012 200
Summer PSYC 100

AAnan

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Abnormal Psychology
General Psychology

General Psychology - Honors
Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology
Social Science Research Meth
Intro. to Human Sexuality
General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology
Social Science Research Meth
Intro. to Human Sexuality
General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology
Soc. Science Research Metho
Intro. to Human Sexuality
General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology
Soc. Science Research Metho
Social Psychology

Intro. to Human Sexuality
General Psychology
Courtship, Marriage & Family
Developmental Psychology
Abnormal Psychology
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
General Psychology
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Headcount
16

168
1
42
70
11
83
160
30
59
10
93
240
36
69
19
80
218
35
75
18
30
62
103

38
15
93
48
72
29
85
33
83

Success
6

95
1
20
36
8
63
71
20
34
9
66
129
22
37
16
41
129
25
42
17
16
35
70
4
24
9
51
27
56
19
53
15
50

Success
Rate

38%
57%
100%
48%
51%
73%
76%
44%
67%
58%
90%
71%
54%
61%
54%
84%
51%
59%
71%
56%
94%
53%
56%
68%
57%
63%
60%
55%
56%
78%
66%
62%
45%
60%

Retention
11
134
1
32
54
9
75
121
25
43
10
85
179
26
48
18
73
175
31
63
17
23
58
88
5
29
14
80
33
62
23
68
22
66

Retention
Rate

69%
80%
100%
76%
7%
82%
90%
76%
83%
73%
100%
91%
75%
72%
70%
95%
91%
80%
89%
84%
94%
77%
94%
85%
71%
76%
93%
86%
69%
86%
79%
80%
67%
80%
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Success Retention

Headcount Success Rate Retention Rate
2013 200 Developmental Psychology 41 16 39% 28 68%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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